LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2025-02

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPUTY MAYOR TO SIGN DOCUMENTS UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS

WHEREAS, the Lafayette Township Committee has determined that it is in the best interest of Lafayette Township to provide for the orderly administration of Township business to permit the Deputy Mayor to execute any and all legal documents that the Mayor is authorized to execute in the event the Mayor is unable due to vacation, illness or general unavailability;

WHEREAS, in the recent past there have been documents that required execution where the Mayor because of vacations or other scheduling problems has not been available; and

WHEREAS, the Lafayette Township Committee has resolved that it is in the best interest of the Township to allow the Deputy Mayor to sign all documents in the Mayor's absence so long as the same are attested to by the Township Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lafayette Township Committee as follows:

That the Deputy Mayor be permitted to execute and bind the Township on all documents that the Mayor would have otherwise been authorized to execute on the behalf of the Township in the event of the absence of the Mayor and the inability to secure the original signature of the Mayor.

CERTIFICATION

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Lafayette Township Committee, Sussex County, New Jersey at a meeting held on January 7, 2025.

Anna Rose Fedish, RMC Municipal Clerk